  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 -
S H I P P I N G  P R O G R A M
Valid for 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
2 - Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
Shipping Program Details
CAUTION: Users should consult www.asconumatics.ca for Catalogue 35 to see complete specification for the product selected from this catalogue. Users should
consult www.numatics.com to see complete specifications on Numatics products.
 !  WARNING: Improper selection or use of products and related items in this catalogue can cause death, serious injury, or property damage.
À As Industry requirements change, ASCO Numatics reserves the right to modify the contents of this catalogue and program without
notification. Updates on this program can be obtained from the ASCO Numatics website www.asconumatics.ca or by calling 1.866.696.1601 or by
contacting your local ASCO Numatics representative or distributor and referencing the ASCO Numatics Express
program
How to Order
Find the part number you are looking for in the provided tables.
The tables provide information on the following characteristics to help in making your choice:
¶ Pipe Size ¶ ASCO Numatics Catalogue Number ¶ Wattage
¶ Orifice Size ¶ Body Material ¶ Function
¶ Cv Flow ¶ Voltage ¶ Mounting
¶ Operating Pressure Differential ¶ Maximum Fluid Temperature ¶ Wiring Option
Air Water Light Oil Air Water Light Oil Air Water Light Oil AC DC
Normally Closed, NBR Disc
  1/8   3/64 0.06 750 750 725 750 640 550 750 600 500 180 180 8262H001 Brass 6.1/F 10.6/H
Pipe Size
(ins)
Orifice
Size (ins) Cv Flow
Max Fluid
Temp oFMax DC@131oF
Operating Pressure Differential (psi)
Body
Material
Wattage
Max AC@131oF Max DC@104oF
AC DC
Catalogue
Number
The ASCO Numatics Express Shipping Program provides 1 Day delivery for a variety of fluid automation products and assemblies.
The program includes the most popular configurations of ASCO RedHat valves, Numatics Directional Control 2000 Series and Mark Series,
including individual bases, manifold blocks and sandwich regulators.  Additionally, Air Preparation Equipment (FRLs) and
A Series NFPA cylinders are part of the Express Program.
ASCO Numatics will ship any order received prior to 1 pm EST for up to 5 pieces  of ASCO valve assemblies, Air Preparation and NFPA
cylinders and up to 2 pieces of Numatics assembly kits and manifolds configured from this catalogue in 1 Business Day.
(Example: Orders received Monday prior to 1pm will ship by or before end of business on Tuesday). Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays are
excluded. ASCO Numatics Express orders cannot be cancelled or adjusted once entered.
We are committed to providing you with an unmatched level of customer service, quality and reliability. If you cannot locate the specific product
for your application or need additional product specifications, please visit www.asconumatics.ca or call 1.866.696.1601.
 Catalogue Number
When ordering any Product, simply supply the Catalogue Number located in the table. Example: 8262H001
051 BB 4 Z2 M N 000 61
Valve Series & Port Size
051* = 1/8 (Threaded)
*Use for valve unit only (mounting =00) Voltage
61 = 24 VDC
Valve Type
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot with flush Options
        non-locking override 000 = No Options
Function
4 = 2 Poistion, 4-way
Port Type
Mounting N = NPTF (1/8 only)
Z2 = Manifold Block w/Side & Bottom Ports Double
        Solenoid Internal Circuit Board Wiring Option
M = Plug-in DC w/Light
  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 - 3
Table of Contents
Table of Contents
ASCO Page Numatics Page
Pressure Vessels 2005 Series Valves 20
How to Order 4 How to Order 2005 Series Valves 21
Coil Options 2012 Series Valves 22
Coil Option Selection Summary 5 How to Order 2012 Series Valves 23
Wattage & Optional Features 6
2035 Series Valves 24
2-way Valves How to Order 2035 Series Valves 25
8030 & 8040 Series 7
8210 Series 8 Mark 8 Series Valves 26
8214 & 8215 Series 9 How to Order Mark 8 Series Valves 27
8220 & 8221 (Hot Water/Steam) Series 10

  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 - 5
Coil Option Selection Summary
How To Order ðAC Option
How To Order ðDC Option
Type Class Prefix 120/60 240/60 24/60 208/60 480/60 550/60*
Conduit 18" Leads F None § § § § § §
Explosion Proof F EF § § §
Spade F OFSF/OFSP § § §
Din F SC/SD § § §
Screw Terminals F OFKF/OFKP § § §
JB with Spade F JSF/JSP § § §
JB with Screw F JKF/JKP § § §
Conduit 18" Leads H HT/HB § § §
Conduit 72" Leads F L § §
Conduit 72" Leads H HTL/HBL §
Spade H OFSS/OFST §
Din H SU/SV §
Screw Terminals H OFKH/OFKB §
JB with Spade H JSS/JST §
JB with Screw H JKH/JKB §
Explosion Proof 72" Leads F EFL §
Explosion Proof H EFHT/EFHB §
Type Class Prefix 24/DC 12/DC 48/DC 120/DC
Conduit 18" Leads F None § § § §
Explosion Proof F EF § § § §
Spade F OFSF/OFSP § §
Din F SC/SD § §
Screw Terminals F OFKF/OFKP § §
JB with Spade F JSF/JSP § §
JB with Screw F JKF/JKP § §
Conduit 72" Leads F L § § §
Conduit 18" Leads H HT/HB § §
Explosion Proof H EFHT/EFHB §
Notes:
8551 Series are only available SC, WT & EF (120/60 & 240/60 in AC and 12 & 24/DC in DC)
8262s Standard Class H in Catalogue 35 Only available in 12/24DC Conduit and EF 24/DC
*Available on 6.1F & 10.1F Coils Only
6 - Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
Wattage & Optional Features
Enclosure & Termination Prefix
Optional Feature Selection Instructions
Using the Enclosure & Termination Prefix table above, find the desired solenoid option along the top rows of
the chart and the watt rating/class of coil insulation within the first two columns of the chart. Class F
temperature protection is available, plus the higher temperature protection of a Class H coil. The choice of
prefixes is shown as you read across and intersect your solenoid option and watt rating/class of coil choices.
For example, to select an 8262H002 valve with a Class H Open Frame Spade Terminal Solenoid, assuming the
voltage to be 120 volts AC, 60 Hz:
¶ In the Specification Table for Series 8262, the Watt Rating/Class of Coil Insulation is 6.1/F for Catalogue
Number 8262H002.
¶ Using the Enclosure & Termination Prefix table above, find the listing for Open Frame Solenoid under
the  Spade  Terminal Coil along the top rows of the chart. Then, find 6.1/F within the first two columns of
the chart. Reading across, youôll find the prefix ñOFST.ò To order, specify Catalogue Number
OFST8262H002, 120/60.
(Note: Always include the voltage and frequency.)
DIN
WATTAGE G.P.
EXPL.
PROOF
AC RED HAT II
F --- EF JSF OFSF JKF OFKF SC
H HT EFHT JST OFST JKH OFKH SU
F EF JSF OFSF JKF OFKF SC
H HT EFHT JST OFST JKH OFKH SU
F --- EF JSF OFSF JKF OFKF SC
H HT EFHT JST OFST JKH OFKH SU
F --- EF JSP OFSP JKP OFKP SD
H HB EFHB JSS OFSS JKB OFKB SV
F --- EF JSP OFSP JKP OFKP  SD
H HB EFHB JSS OFSS JKB OFKB SV
DC RED HAT II
F --- EF JSF OFSF JKF OFHF SC
H HT EFHT --- --- --- --- ---
F --- EF JSF OFSF JKF OFHF SC
H HT EFHT --- --- --- --- ---

16 - Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
Next Generation Pressure Vessels & Coil Options
How To Order ðNext Gen Valves
Type Class Prefix 12-24/DC 24-99 AC/DC 100-240 AC/DC
Conduit 18" Leads H None § § §
Explosion Proof H EE § § §
How To Order ðNext Gen Coils AC/DC
Coil Options
Bulletin Chg Suffix AC DC Bulletin Chg Suffix AC DC Bulletin Chg Suffix AC DC
8210 P004 § § 8210 P093 § § 8262 R208 § §
8210 P007 § § 8210 P094 § § 8316 P064 § §
8210 P008 § § 8210 P095 § § 8320 P172 § §
8210 P022 § § 8210 P100 § § 8320 P174 § §
8210 P034 § § 8223 P003 § § 8320 P184 § §
8210 P035 § § 8223 P010 § § 8344 P074 § §
8210 P087 § § 8262 R202 § § 8345 P001 § §
Optional: Class 1 Division 2 for Hazardous Locations and Watertight, Types 3, 3S, 4, 4X.
(To order, add prefix ñEEò to catalogue number.)
*Some valve configurations within the How To Order configuration qualify as ASCO Numatics Today            Program
items. Please refer to the ASCO Numatics Today Catalogue for further details.
  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 - 17
Red Hat Next Generation Series
Next Generation Solenoid Valves (2/2)
¶ Two-way (2/2) Next Generation solenoid valves have one inlet port
and one outlet port.
¶ Control of air, water, light oil, and non-corrosive media.
¶ Normally closed (opens when energized) and normally open
(closed when energized)
¶ Pipe size - 1/8 to 2 inch.
Next Generation Solenoid Valves (3/2)
¶ Three-way (3/2) Next Generation solenoid valves have three ports and
two orifices. When one orifice is open, the other is closed.
¶ Control of air, water, light oil, and other non-corrosive media.
¶ Normally closed (pressure to cylinder port when energized) operation.
¶ Normally open (cylinder port exhausts when energized) operation.
¶ Universal operation (can function as normally open, normally closed,
 diverter of fluid flow, or selector of 2 fluid sources configurable by piping).
¶ Pipe sizes - 1/4 to 3/4 inch.
Air Water Light Oil AC/DC
Next Generation Solenoid Valves 3/2 Normally Closed
7/64 0.23 0 150 150 150 180 8320P184 Brass 2
9/32 0.8 10 200 200 200 180 8345P001 Brass 2
1/2 5/8 3.2 10 250 250 - 180 8316P064 Brass 2
3/4 11/16 4.8 10 250 250 - 180 8344P074 Brass 2
Next Generation Solenoid Valves 3/2 Universal Operation
5/64 0.12 0 116 116 116 180 8320P172 Brass 2
7/64 0.23 0 60 60 60 180 8320P174 Brass 2
1/4
1/4
Wattage
Min
Max AC/DC
Operating Pressure Differential (psi)
Pipe
Size (ins)
Orifice Size
(ins) Cv Flow
Max Fluid
Temp
Catalogue
Number
Body
Material
Operational & Technical Information
Operational & Technical Information
Air Water Light Oil AC/DC
Next Generation Solenoid Valves 2/2 Normally Closed
5/32 0.52 0 300 225 225 180 8262R202 Brass 2
7/32 0.73 0 125 125 125 180 8262R208 Brass 2
3/8 5/8 3 0 150 150 - 180 8210P093 Brass 2
3.2 25 1500 1500 1500 180 8223P003 Brass 2
3.2 25 1500 1500 1500 180 8223P010 Stainless 2
4 5 300 300 300 180 8210P007 Brass 2
4 0 150 150 125 180 8210P087 Stainless 2
4 0 150 150 - 180 8210P094 Brass 2
3/4 3/4 5 0 150 150 - 180 8210P095 Brass 2
1 1      13 5 150 150 150 180 8210P004 Brass 2

  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 - 21
2005 Series Valves
How To Order
Valves
*Some Valve & Regulator options within the How To Order configuration qualify as ASCO Numatics Today
Program items. Please refer to the ASCO Numatics Today Catalogue for further details.
051 BB 4 Z2 M N 000 61
Valve Series & Port Size
051* = 1/8 (Threaded)
052 = 1/4 (Push-in) Voltage
*Use for valve unit only (mounting =00) 00 = Blank Station
61 = 24 VDC
Valve Type
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot (Spring Return) Options
        with flush non-locking override 000 = No Options
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot with flush
        non-locking override Port Type
00 = Blank Station L = Push-in Fitting
N = NPTF (1/8 only)
Function
4 = 2 Poistion, 4-way Wiring Option
5 = 3 Position, 4-way Open Centre M = Plug-in DC w/Light
6 = 3 Position, 4-way Closed Centre 0 = Blank Station Plate
P = Blank Station Plate
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit Only
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
Z2 = Manifold Block w/Side & Bottom Ports Double
        Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
051 RS 1 Z2 J P 000 00
Valve Series & Port Size
051* = 1/8 Options
052 = 1/4 (Push-in) 000 = No Options
*Use for regulator unit only (mounting =00) 61Y = Extended Gauge (Even Numbered Stations)
Regulator Type Port Type
RS = Single Pressure to Port 1 (P) K = Push-in
RD = Dual Pressure to Ports 3 (EB) & 5 (EA) 0 = Regulator Unit Only
P = NPTF
Pressure Range
1 = 10-130 PSIG (0.7-9bar) Wiring Option
J = Plug-in Receptacle Assembly
Mounting
00 = Regulator Unit Only
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
Z2 = Manifold Block with Side and Bottom Ports,
        Double Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
Regulators
AK J E D 3 L STD
Electrical/Electronics Options
Type & Location STD = Standard
F = Terminal Strip 1-16 MUF = Muffler
J = 25 Pin Sub-D
Port Type
Valve Series L = Push-in
E = 2005 Series Valves N = NPTF
Number of Valve Stations End Plate Port Size
B = 2 F = 6 3 = Port Type L or N
C = 3 G = 7       Port 1 = 3/8, Port 3/5 = 3/8
D = 4 H = 8
E = 5
0000Assembly Kit
See How To Order Manifolds (pg 30-32) for Ordering Details
22 - Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
2012 Series Valves
¶ 5 Ported, 2 and 3 position, 4-way, Spool & Sleeve
¶ Cv: 1.20
¶ Solenoid air pilot actuated
¶ Low wattage plug-in - 2.5 watt for DC application
¶ DC solenoids polarity insensitive with surge
suppression
¶ Plug together circuit boards eliminate internal wiring

  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 - 23
2012 Series Valves
How To Order
Valve
*Some Valve & Regulator options within the How To Order configuration qualify as ASCO Numatics Today Program items.
Please refer to the ASCO Numatics Today Catalogue for further details.
122 BB 4 Z2 M L 000 61
Valve Series & Port Size
122* = 1/4
123 = 3/8 Voltage
*Use for valve unit only (mounting =00) 00 = Blank Station
61 = 24 VDC
Valve Type
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot (Spring Return) Options
        with flush non-locking override 000 = No Options
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot with flush
        non-locking override Port Type
00 = Blank Station L = Push-in Fitting
N = NPTF (1/8 only)
Function
4 = 2 Position, 4-way Wiring Option
5 = 3 Position, 4-way Open Centre M = Plug-in DC w/Light
6 = 3 Position, 4-way Closed Centre 0 = Blank Station Plate
P = Blank Station Plate
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit Only
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
Z2 = Manifold Block w/Side & Bottom Ports Double
        Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
122 RS 1 00 J L 000 00
Valve Series & Port Size Options
122* = 1/4 000 = No Options
123 = 3/8 16W = Top Facing Gauge
*Use for regulator unit only (mounting =00)
Port Type
Regulator Type 0 = Regulator Only
RS = Single Pressure to Port 1 (P) L = Push-In
RD = Dual Pressure to Ports 3 (EB) & 5 (EA) N = NPTF
Pressure Range Wiring Option
1 = 10-130 PSIG (0.7-9 bar) J = Plug-in Receptacle Assembly
Mounting
00 = Regulator Unit Only
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
Z2 = Manifold Block with Side and Bottom Ports
        Double Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
Regulators
AK J G D 3 L STD
Electrical/Electronics Options
Type & Location STD = Standard
F = Terminal Strip 1-16 MUF = Muffler
J = 25 Pin Sub-D
Port Type
Valve Series L = Push-in
G = 2012 Series Valves N = NPTF
Number of Valve Stations End Plate Port Size
B = 2 F = 6 3 = Port Type L or N
C = 3 G = 7       Port 1 = 3/8, Port 3/5 = 3/8
D = 4 H = 8
E = 5
0000Assembly Kit
See How To Order Manifolds (pg 30-32) for Ordering Details
24 - Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
2035 Series Valves
¶ 5 Ported, 2 and 3 position, 4-way, Spool & Sleeve
¶ Cv: 3.5
¶ Solenoid air pilot actuated
¶ Low wattage plug-in - 2.5 watt for DC application
¶ DC solenoids polarity insensitive with surge suppression
¶ Plug together circuit boards eliminate internal wiring
¶ Integral recessed gaskets

  Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12 - 25
2035 Series Valves
How To Order
*Some Valve & Regulator options within the How To Order configuration qualify as ASCO Numatics Today Program items.
Please refer to the ASCO Numatics Today Catalogue for further details.
Valve 353 BB 4 Z2 M N 000 30
Valve Series & Port Size
353* = 3/8
354 = 1/2 Voltage
*Use for valve unit only (mounting =00) 00 = Blank Station
61 = 24 VDC
Valve Type
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot (Spring Return) Options
        with flush non-locking override 000 = No Options
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot with flush
        non-locking override Port Type
00 = Blank Station N = NPTF
0 = Valve Unit Only
Function
4 = 2 Position, 4-way Wiring Option
5 = 3 Position, 4-way Open Centre M = Plug-in DC w/Light
6 = 3 Position, 4-way Closed Centre 0 = Blank Station Plate
P = Blank Station Plate
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit Only
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
Z2 = Manifold Block w/Side & Bottom Ports Double
        Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
353 RS 1 Z2 J N 000 00
Options
Valve Series & Port Size 000 = No Options
353* = 3/8
354 = 1/2 Port Type
*Use for regulator unit only (mounting =00) N = NPTF
0 = Regulator Unit Only
Regulator  Type
RS = Single Pressure to Port 1 (P) Wiring Option
RD = Dual Pressure to Ports 3 (EB) & 5 (EA) J = Plug-in Receptacle Assembly
Pressure Range
1 = 10-130 PSIG (0.7-9 bar)
Mounting
00 = Regulator Unit Only
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust
Z2 = Manifold Block w/Side & Bottom Ports
        Double Solenoid Internal Circuit Board
Regulators
AK J B D 4 N STD
Electrical/Electronics Options
Type & Location STD = Standard
F = Terminal Strip 1-16 MUF = Muffler
J = 25 Pin Sub-D
Port Type
Valve Series N = NPTF
B = 2035 Series Valves
End Plate Port Size
Number of Valve Stations 4 = 1/2
B = 2 F = 6
C = 3 G = 7
D = 4 H = 8
E = 5
0000Assembly Kit
See How To Order Manifolds (pg 30-32) for Ordering Details
26 - Valid 12/01/11 until 03/31/12
Mark 8 Series Valves
¶ 5 Ported, 2 and 3 position
¶ Cv: 0.8ð1.0
¶ Direct solenoid actuated